 Application Note
SIMPLIFYING 5G NR 3GPP PRE-
CONFORMANCE TESTING
SA Mode According to 3GPP 38.521-1
Products:
R&S®CMX500
Markus Bühler | 1C111 | Version 1e | 06.2025

[1]  3GPP TS38.521-1 V18.4.0 (2024-11), "5G; NR; User Equipment (UE) conformance specification; Radio
transmission and reception; Part 1: Range 1 Standalone".
5 Ordering information
Designation Type Order No.
CMX500 Radio Communication Tester R&S®CMX500 1201.0002K70
CMX500 Basic Assembly R&S®CMX-PB70H 1222.0676.09
Accelerator Unit R&S®CMX-B200A 1222.0747.02
CMX Processing Unit R&S®CMX-B300C 1222.0801.04
CMX RF Unit R&S®CMX-B600B 1222.0953.03
NR Signaling Enabler  Rel.15, Basic Level R&S®CMX-KS600B 1222.1672.02
NR Signaling Enabler Rel. 15 R&S®CMX-KS600B 1222.1672.02
NR SA FR1 3GPP RF Test Scenarios R&S®CMX-KC661B 1222.4513.02
NR FR1 measurements R&S®CMX-KM600 1222.4013.02
Rohde & Schwarz
The Rohde & Schwarz electronics group offers
innovative solutions in the following business fields: test
and measurement, broadcast and media, secure